Joint Public Meeting of the Coleman ISD Board of Trustees & the Novice ISD Board of Trustees

This meeting will be conducted Monday, July 2, 2012 at 6:00 p.m. in the Coleman Varsity Gymnasium, 2400 S. Concho Street, Coleman, Texas, pursuant to Tex. Educ. Code §26.007(b). The public is invited to attend.

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Discussion of the Boards led by Novice ISD Superintendent Dale Freeman and Coleman ISD Superintendent Royce Young regarding possible consolidation of Novice ISD with Coleman ISD.
- 4. Presentation by Walsh Anderson attorneys regarding possible representation of both Novice ISD and Coleman ISD with respect to possible consolidation, annexation, and/or any additional related matters.
- 5. Consideration and possible action by the respective Boards regarding agreement to consent to multiple representation of Coleman ISD and Novice ISD by Walsh Anderson with respect to possible consolidation, annexation, and/or any additional related matters.
- 6. Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.071, possible closed session consultation between Novice ISD and Coleman ISD Boards of Trustees and legal counsel concerning options related to consolidation, annexation, and related legal and procedural issues raised by Texas Education Code Chapter 13.
- 7. Consideration and possible action by the respective Boards regarding the information discussed in open and closed session.
- 8. Adjourn.

Royce A. Young, Superintendent of Schools Coleman Independent School District